
 

 

215007 (type 526K) Version du 26/07/2024  

Pièces détachées – Spare parts 
Piezas de repuesto - Ersatzteile 

1 
 

e.lift 1000lbs 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 WEAR PARTS (*) WITH HIGH CHANGE FREQUENCY 

 WEAR PARTS (*) WITH LOW CHANGE FREQUENCY 

 SPARE PARTS WITH HIGH PROBABILITY OF REPLACEMENT 

 SPARE PARTS WITH LOW CHANGE FREQUENCY 

 REPAIR PARTS 

(*)   Wear parts are those in movement, friction or in contact with wire ropes. 

216039 

Option - 030052 

Option - 030045 

216029 

216040 

216027 

340104 

Option :216211 

241773 

241771 

520336 

520334 

Option - 216102 

216018 



 

 

215007 (type 526K) Version du 26/07/2024  

Pièces détachées – Spare parts 
Piezas de repuesto - Ersatzteile 

2 
 

e.lift 1000lbs 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

215026 

215023 

215059 

215019 x2 

215016 

215013 

120352 

215012 

215017 

520099 
x20 

215110 

215131 

215020 

215133 

241086 x2 

215011 

215014 

241259 

215021 

216136 

241626 x5 
+ 

120346 x9 

246627 x3 

241211 x1 

215071 

215072 



 

 

215007 (type 526K) Version du 26/07/2024  

Pièces détachées – Spare parts 
Piezas de repuesto - Ersatzteile 

3 
 

e.lift 1000lbs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

216200 

216194 

215040 

241009 

241200 

215039 

241720 

215015 
241806 

215031 

216196 

700695 

520920 

215063 

241932 

241925 
241265 216201 

520820 

241764 
or 
241764NEW 

216192 

216202 



 

 

215007 (type 526K) Version du 26/07/2024  

Pièces détachées – Spare parts 
Piezas de repuesto - Ersatzteile 

4 
 

e.lift 1000lbs 

    

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

216132 

244540 

216195 

216108 216091 

216104 

241802 

216105 1000lbs 1~ : 216168 



 

 

215007 (type 526K) Version du 26/07/2024  

Pièces détachées – Spare parts 
Piezas de repuesto - Ersatzteile 

5 
 

e.lift 1000lbs 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

215332 

215206 215210 x6 

215207 

215205 

215224+520241 130262 
215204 

520304 

215213 

215305 

215209 

215226 

215212 

520154 



 

 

215007 (type 526K) Version du 26/07/2024  

Pièces détachées – Spare parts 
Piezas de repuesto - Ersatzteile 

6 
 

e.lift 1000lbs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

215219 x3 

215216 x3 

215217 

215225 

215218 

120352 

215202 – Ø8.3 

215303 

215306 215307 x2 

215220 

215221 x4 215215 x3 

215254 – Ø8.3 

215255 

215240 

215256 

215258 215253 

215308 

241814 

216183 

215247 215248 

215235 x2 



 

 

215007 (type 526K) Version du 26/07/2024  

Pièces détachées – Spare parts 
Piezas de repuesto - Ersatzteile 

7 
 

e.lift 1000lbs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

SECONDARY WIRE ROPE OPTION (215331) 

215236 - M5x16 
215237 - M4x5 
215249 - M8x16 

215231 – Ø8.3 

518502 

215322 

215324 

215323 

215326 

215327 

215238 

215252 

215328 

215325 x2 215239 

215251 x2 

2200≠1250 
 
2200lbs Ø9.5 : R=6 
1250lbs Ø8.3 : R=8 

215250 



 

 

215007 (type 526K) Version du 26/07/2024  

Pièces détachées – Spare parts 
Piezas de repuesto - Ersatzteile 

8 
 

e.lift 1000lbs 

 

 

 

 

 

  

216187 (1~) 

215035 
215038 

216078 
215034 

1.0A – 5x20 : 216190 

216083 

216075 

241937 

244076 

(1~) 215093=2x244076 + 2x215055 20µF : 520220 
30µF : 520219 

100µF : 241202 

216189 
(setting : 
2s / 10) 

216191 
215435 

216080 x6 

216081 

216188 

244087 

216082 

216186 

216199 

215209 x6 

M3x6+seal 
216133 

216181 

216185 



 

 

215007 (type 526K) Version du 26/07/2024  

Pièces détachées – Spare parts 
Piezas de repuesto - Ersatzteile 

9 
 

e.lift 1000lbs 

120346 HEXAGONAL NYLOCK NUT M8 
120352 EXTERNAL SNAP RING - Ø16 
130262 SPRING DOWEL PIN (02.50x015) 
215011 SUBSET PULLEY GROOVE Ø8.3 
215012 WIRE ROPE ENTRANCE TUBE 526 
215013 GUIDING DEVICE FOR WIRE ROPE CROSSING 
215014 WIRE ROPE GUIDING PLATE 
215015 PINION SHAFT 526 
215016 SUBSET PRESSURE SYSTEM COMPLETE 526 
215017 SUBSET PRESSURE SPRING WASHERS ASSEMBLY 526 
215019 PRESSURE SYSTEM SHAFT 
215020 WIRE ROPE EXIT TUBE 526 
215021 HEXAGONAL SCREW (06x35) 
215023 HOIST CARRYING HANDLE 526 
215026 DYNAMOMETRIC AXLE FIXING PLATE 526 
215031 GEARBOX FLANGE 526 
215034 3 POLE LEVER TERMINAL BLOCK 
215035 5-PIN ANGLED SURFACE-MOUNT SUBBASE + LOCK 
215038 CONDENSATION DRAIN PLUG 
215039 PINION SHAFT SPACER 
215040 SHAFT COVER 526 
215055 AUXILARY CONTACT 1NO+1NC 
215059 PULLEY GROOVE SHAFT 
215063 RUBBER WASHER FOR BRAKE LEVER 
215071 CASING BASE 
215072 CASING COVER 
215093 DOUBLE CONTACTOR 3-PHASE 48V 
215110 PRESSURE SPRING WASHERS AXLE 526 
215131 SELF-TAPPING SCREW (04.8x013) 
215133 EXIT CABLE TUBE FIXING BRACKET 526I 
215202 PRESSURE WHEEEL - 8.3mm - "SECURICHUTE" 526 
215204 "SECURICHUTE" RESET HANDLE 526 
215205 SUBSET OVERSPEED FLYWEIGHTS COVER 
215206 "SECURICHUTE" OVERSPEED HOUSING 526 
215207 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (004x010) 
215209 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (06x020) 
215210 FLANGE BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW (006x012) 
215212 SUBSET OVERSPEED FLYWEIGHTS 526 
215213 HEXAGONAL NUT M10 
215215 UPPER MOUNTING SPACER 526 
215216 PLATE SPACER FOR "SECURICHUTE" 526 
215217 LOWER MOUNTING SPACER 526 
215218 PRESSURE WHEEL BALL BEARING WITH GROOVE 526 
215219 "SECURICHUTE" PIVOT PLASTIC BEARING 526 
215220 TRIGGERING LEVER PIVOT "SECURICHUTE" 526 



 

 

215007 (type 526K) Version du 26/07/2024  

Pièces détachées – Spare parts 
Piezas de repuesto - Ersatzteile 

10 
 

e.lift 1000lbs 

215221 JAWS AXLE PLASTIC WASHER 526 
215224 "SECURICHUTE" MANUAL TRIGGERING - EMERGENCY STOP 
215225 EXTERNAL SNAP RING - Ø30 
215226 SPRING DOWEL PIN (6x20) 
215231 SUBSET JAWS "SECURISTOP" - 526 - 600KG - Ø8.3mm 
215235 SPRING DOWEL PIN (08,00x030) 
215236 SOCKET SET SCREW (05x016) 
215237 SOCKET SET SCREW (04x06) 
215238 WIRE ROPE EXIT GUIDE "SECURISTOP" - 526 
215239 LEVER SHAFT "SECURISTOP" - 526 
215240 SPACER WITH WIRE ROPE PASSAGE 
215247 SECONDARY BRAKE WIRE ROPE ENTRANCE LABEL - 1250lbs - 526 
215248 PRIMARY WIRE ROBE ENTRANCE LABEL - 1250lbs - 526 
215249 SOCKET SET SCREW (08x16) 
215250 HEXAGONAL NUT M8 ZINC-PLATED. 
215251 SPRING DOWEL PIN (08,00x030) 
215252 WIRE ROPE ENTRANCE LABEL "SECURISTOP" - 1250lbs- Ø8.3mm 
215253 SUBSET PRESSURE ROLLER 526A 
215254 SUBSET JAWS 526 - 1250lbs - 8.3mm 
215255 FOLDED BELT "SECURICHUTE" 526 
215256 PROXIMITY SENSOR INDUC.- M12 - 4MM - 1NO - CABLE 2M 
215258 SENSOR HOLDER "SECURICHUTE" 526 
215303 SECONDARY WIRE ROPE GUIDE - Ø8.3 TO 9.5mm 
215305 SUBSET TRIGGERING LEVER 
215306 WIRE ROPE BALL BEARING AXLE "SECURICHUTE" 2200 LBS 
215307 BALL BEARING  6201 2 RS 
215308 REAR PLATE STICKER "SECURICHUTE" 
215322 SUBSET LEVER  "SECURISTOP" - 526 - 600kg - Ø8.3mm 
215323 SUBSET SUPPORT "SECURISTOP" - 526 
215324 FOLDED BELT "SECURISTOP" - 526 
215325 UPPER SPACER "SECURISTOP" - 526 
215326 WIRE ROPE EXIT GUIDE HOLDER "SECURISTOP" - 526 
215327 FIXING BUSH "SECURISTOP" - 526 
215328 WIRE ROPE GUIDING SPRING - Ø8.3 - GREEN - 526 
215332 SECONDARY BRAKE OVERSPEED "SECURICHUTE"  WITH SENSOR - 1250lbs - Ø 8.3 
215435 HOUR METER 90-264VAC-50/60HZ 
216018 SUBSET TOP LIMIT SWITCH STOP DISC 
216027 SLEEVE FOR HOOK MOUNTING - 527 
216029 CONNECTING BRACKET  FOR HOOK - 6mm - 527 
216039 SUBSET TELESCOPIC HANDLE 
216040 CONNECTING BRACKET FOR HOOK - 10mm - 526 
216075 SUBSET PENDANT CONTROL SHUNT "JUMPER" PLUG 
216078 DIGITAL VOLTMETER 
216080 BLACK RING FOR ELECTRICAL BOX COVER 
216081 EMERGENCY PUSH BUTTON 



 

 

215007 (type 526K) Version du 26/07/2024  

Pièces détachées – Spare parts 
Piezas de repuesto - Ersatzteile 

11 
 

e.lift 1000lbs 

216082 DOUBLE ILLUMINATED PUSHBUTTON 
216083 DOUBLE BUTTON PROTECTION 
216091 EMERGENCY STOP LABEL 
216102 SUBSET TOP LIMIT SWITCH 
216104 EMERGENCY DESCENT WARNING LABEL 527A 
216105 OPERATOR AND HOIST STOP WARNING LABEL 527A 
216108 ELECTRICAL HAZARD LABEL (32x32mm) 
216132 ALUMINIUM HANDWHEEL - 527A 
216133 SEALING SCREW FOR CONNECTOR 
216136 STIRRUP BAR ADAPTER - 10mm - 526I 
216168 HOIST LOAD PLATE e.LIFT 1000lbs - FR/EN - 526K 
216181 SUBSET OVERLOAD SHUNT "JUMPER" PLUG 
216183 CONNECTOR MALE 4 PINS RIGHT-ANGLED M12 
216185 CONNECTOR 4 POLE FEMALE BASE 
216186 FEMALE CONNECTOR M12 4 POLES 2M CABLE 
216187 SUBSET COVER FOR ELECTRICAL BOX - 208V - 1PH - 526K 
216188 SUBSET SUPPORT FOR CAPACITOR 100-125 µf 
216189 TIME RELAY 24-240VAC/DC-50/60Hz 
216190 FUSE - (05x20) - 2A 
216191 INDICATOR - RED LIGHT 85-264V 
216192 GEARBOX VF49 P I14 P80 B14 V6 
216194 UPPER HOLDER FOR MOUNTING ELECTRIC MOTOR/BOX 526K 
216195 SUBSET "SECURICHUTE" FIXING BRACKET 526K 
216196 HOIST HANDWHEEL HOLDER 526I 
216199 FIXING PLATE FOR CABLE PROTECTION SLEEVE 
216200 STATOR FOR MOTOR BRAKE 190V-15Nm 
216201 ELECTRIC MOTOR FAN 
216202 BRAKE MOTOR 1.25KW 230V 
216211 SUBSET 4 BUTTONS PENDANT CONTROL WITH SHUNT - 2.5m - 527A 
241009 PINION SHAFT FIXING WASHER 
241086 BALL BEARING 6005 DDU (25x47x12) 
241200 ELASTIC SPRING WASHER 
241202 START CAPACITOR 100µf 330V 
241211 HEXAGONAL SCREW (08x35) 
241259 EXTERNAL SNAP RING - Ø25 
241265 SPRING DOWEL PIN (05x020) 
241626 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (08x045) 
241720 BALL BEARING 6305 2 RS (25x62x17) 
241764 PLASTIC CAP FOR FAN COVER BLACK 
241764 NEW PLASTIC CAP FOR FAN COVER BLACK 
241771 POSITION SWITCH 
241773 POLYAMID ROD Ø6 
241802 EMERGENCY DESCENT LABEL - 4 LANGUAGES 
241806 KEY (8x7x45) 
241814 MANUAL TRIGGERING "EMERGENCY STOP" LABEL 



 

 

215007 (type 526K) Version du 26/07/2024  

Pièces détachées – Spare parts 
Piezas de repuesto - Ersatzteile 

12 
 

e.lift 1000lbs 

FIXATOR 
Parc d’activité, 8 rue du Bois Rinier – BP 10041 
49181 Saint Barthélémy d’Anjou -  Cedex 1 – 
France 
Ph : 00-33-(0)2-41-31-17-00 
Fax : 00-33-(0)2-41-31-17-05 
mail : info@fixator.com 
 

More information : contact us on our website 
 
 

241925 MOTOR FAN COVER 
241932 MANUAL BRAKE RELEASE LEVER 
241937 BRAKE RECTIFIER 
244076 CONTACTOR 100-250VCA 1NO 
244087 CLIP FOR MOUNTING ON RAIL DIN TS35 
244540 PIN CLIPS - Ø4.5 - ZINC PLATED 
246627 HEXAGONAL SCREW (08x45) 
340104 SELF LOCKING HOOK WITH SWIVEL 2.6T (4:1) 
518502 SUBSET ROLLER - SECONDARY BRAKE SLACKROPE "SECURISTOP" 
520099 SPRING WASHER (12.2x23x1.5) 
520154 TRIGGERING LEVER SPRING 
520219 CAPACITOR 30µf 400/450V 
520220 CAPACITOR 20µf 400V 
520241 EMERGENCY STOP RED STICKER 
520304 FAN WASHER AZ10 GALVANISED 
520334 COVER FOR 04-PIN CONNECTOR - M20 - IP65 
520336 CABLE GLAND M20x1.5 Ø7-13MM 
520820 BRAKE DISC PAD 
520920 BRAKE LEVER COMPLETE - 10Nm 
700695 GROWER WASHER W 8 GALVANISED 
030045 HOOK SET 2.5T 
030052 SUBSET OF TRANSPORT WHEELS & HANDLE - LIFTHO + MOTRIX (TYPE 526/527) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


